Express, Mail Label No. EV559754929US	Docket No.: 71359.23	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE 02 -	-15-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (45).5/3/2507 OO	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	3178740 ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Myung Ku Lee	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Anthony Clement Manicone	Name: Harris Corporation	
	Address: 1025 West NASA Boulevard	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	113266	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Merger ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Melbourne State/Prov.: FL	
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 32919	
Execution Date: February 6, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
02/14/2006 I/BYRNE 00000149 080870 11348658 01 FC:8021 40.00 BA		
Additional numbers	Yes No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Donald S. Showalter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,033	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Holland & Knight LLP	credited or debited to deposit account	
One East Broward Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 1300	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Fort Lauderdale State/Prov.: FL	08-0870	
Country: US ZIP: 33301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Donald S. Showalter	February 7, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. RF-260

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below named inventors:

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Myung Ku Lee

a citizen of the United States of America

residing at 118 Lazy Trail

Penfield, New York 14526 United States of America

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Anthony Clement Manicone

a citizen of the United States of America

residing at 253 Sweet Birch Lane

Rochester, New York 14615 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto:

ASSIGNEE: Harris Corporation

Assignee Address: 1025 West NASA Boulevard

Melbourne, Florida 32919 United States of America

and Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of my entire right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to the following application(s), and any and all inventions disclosed in U.S. Application entitled, "STACKED STRIPLINE CIRCUITS," the declaration of which was signed on the same date as this Assignment;

and by any other patent application filed on said inventions, whether or not claiming priority thereon, and any continuation, continuation in part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent and any reissue or reexamination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee;

Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0284

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors agree to promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify, at Assignee's expense, as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

Assignors also agree to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

SIGNATURE: United States	DATE: 2/6/06.
RESIDENCE ADDRESS: 118 Lazy Trail Penfield, New York 14526 United States of America	POST OFFICE (if different): n/a

Myung Ku Lee

- 1 i

## NOTARY (OR WITNESS)

INVENTOR:

On this the $\omega$ day of $\frac{1600a}{1}$ , 2006	s, before me personally came the above
named Myung Ku Lee to me personally know	own (or who produced as identification 🗷
his/her driver's license, or	) as the
individual who executed the foregoing Ass	signment, and acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same of his/her own fre	
Jan M. Blyle	
Name: Jean M. Bulle	
If Notary, for State of New York,	in County of Manue
My Commission expires: 4(14/0)	JEAN M. BLYTHE NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Wayne County My Commission Expires
	September 14, 2019

Patent Assignment

Page 2 of 3

INVENTOR: Anthony SIGNATURE: Onth	Clement Manicone  C. Manuer DATE: 2/6/06	
CITIZENSHIP: United S		
RESIDENCE ADDRESS: 253 Sweet Birch Lane Rochester, New York United States of Amer	14615	
NOTARY (OR WITNESS)		
On this the day of relocate, 2006, before me personally came the above named Anthony Clement Manicone to me personally known (or who produced as identification in his/her driver's license, or day as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.		
Name: Jan M. Bley If Notary, for State of New York	Ge Gill, in County of Monrol	
My Commission expires: 9	14/09	
JEAN M. BLYTHE  NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York  Wayne County  My Commission Expires  September 14, 2007		

#3560183\_v1

Patent Assignment

**RECORDED: 02/07/2006** 

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0286